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STANDARD ASD LOAD TABLE
STANDARD LRFD LOAD TABLE
FOR TOP CHORD EXTENSIONS (S TYPE) and (R TYPE)

 (

or 
or 

T ASD LRFD

T

(64 mm) (64 mm)
SPAN L1  2½” SPAN L1  2½” 

W 
W 

TOP CHORD EXTEN. - “S” TYPE        EXTENDED END - “R” TYPE
(only top chord angles extended) (standard 2½ (64 mm) end depth extended)

TOP CHORD EXTENSION EXTENDED END
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"S" "I"

TYPE (in.3) (in.4) 0'-6" 1'-0" 1'-6" 2'-0" 2'-6" 3'-0" 3'-6" 4'-0" 4'-6" 5'-0" 5'-6" 6'-0"

LENGTH (L1)  

TOP CHORD EXTENSION LOAD TABLE  (R TYPE)

Pounds Per Linear Foot
Based on a Yield Strength of 50 ksi

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R6

R7

R8

R9

R10

R11

R12

LRFD

LRFD

"S" "I"

TYPE (in.3) (in.4) 0'-6" 1'-0" 1'-6" 2'-0" 2'-6" 3'-0" 3'-6" 4'-0" 4'-6"

S12

S10

S9

S11

S8

S6

S7

S4

S5

S3

S2

TOP CHORD EXTENSION LOAD TABLE  (S TYPE)

Pounds Per Linear Foot
LENGTH (L1)  

S1

Based on a Yield Strength of 50 ksi
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ASD

ASD

"S" "I"

TYPE (in.3) (in.4) 0'-6" 1'-0" 1'-6" 2'-0" 2'-6" 3'-0" 3'-6" 4'-0" 4'-6" 5'-0" 5'-6" 6'-0"

R11

R12

R6

R7

R8

R9

R10

R5

R3

R4

R2

LENGTH (L1)  

TOP CHORD EXTENSION LOAD TABLE  (R TYPE)

Pounds Per Linear Foot

R1

Based on a Yield Strength of 50 ksi

"S" "I"

TYPE (in.3) (in.4) 0'-6" 1'-0" 1'-6" 2'-0" 2'-6" 3'-0" 3'-6" 4'-0" 4'-6"

TOP CHORD EXTENSION LOAD TABLE  (S TYPE)

Pounds Per Linear Foot
LENGTH (L1)  

S1

Based on a Yield Strength of 50 ksi

S3

S2

S5

S4

S7

S6

S8

S10

S9

S11

S12
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"S" "I"

TYPE (mm3) (mm4) 152 305 457 610 762 914 1067 1219 1372 1524 1676 1829

TOP CHORD EXTENSION METRIC LOAD TABLE  (R TYPE)

Kilonewtons Per Meter (kN/m)
LENGTH (L1)  

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R7

R6

R8

R9

R11

R10

R12

Based on a Yield Strength of 345 Mpa

LRFD

LRFD

"S" "I"

TYPE (mm3) (mm4) 152 305 457 610 762 914 1067 1219 1372

TOP CHORD EXTENSION METRIC LOAD TABLE  (S TYPE)

Kilonewtons Per Meter (kN/m)
LENGTH (L1)  

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S7

S6

S8

S9

S11

S10

Based on a Yield Strength of 345 Mpa

S12
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ASD

ASD

"S" "I"

TYPE (mm3) (mm4) 152 305 457 610 762 914 1067 1219 1372 1524 1676 1829

TOP CHORD EXTENSION METRIC LOAD TABLE  (R TYPE)

Kilonewtons Per Meter (kN/m)
LENGTH (L1)  

R1

R2

R3

R4

R5

R7

R6

R8

R9

R11

R10

R12

Based on a Yield Strength of 345 MPa

"S" "I"

TYPE (mm3) (mm4) 152 305 457 610 762 914 1067 1219 1372

TOP CHORD EXTENSION METRIC LOAD TABLE  (S TYPE)

Kilonewtons Per Meter (kN/m)
LENGTH (L1)  

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S7

S6

S8

S9

S11

S10

Based on a Yield Strength of 345 MPa

S12
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STANDARD ASD LOAD TABLE
STANDARD LRFD LOAD TABLE

FOR JOIST SUBSTITUTES AND OUTRIGGERS

JOIST SUBSTITUTES, SIMPLE SPAN LOAD TABLES
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LOAD TABLES FOR 2.5 INCH SIMPLE SPAN LOAD TABLES FOR 2.5 INCH SIMPLE SPAN

JOIST SUBSTITUTES, K-SERIES JOIST SUBSTITUTES, K-SERIES

Designation 2.5K1 2.5K2 2.5K3 Designation 2.5K1 2.5K2 2.5K3
Span (ft-in) Pounds per Linear Foot Span (ft-in) Pounds per Linear Foot

4'-0" 4'-0"

5'-0" 5'-0"

6'-0" 6'-0"

7'-0" 7'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

9'-0" 9'-0"

10'-0" 10'-0"

LRFD ASD

2.5K JOIST SUBSTITUTES PROPERTIES
2.5K TYPE 2.5K1 2.5K2 2.5K3

S in3

I in4

Approx. Wt. (lbs/ft)

T BLACK LRFD
BLACK ASD

T RED

RED
ASD

 K-

ASD LRFD

T  o
LRFD ASD  o e
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LOAD TABLES FOR 64 MM SIMPLE SPAN LOAD TABLES FOR 64 MM SIMPLE SPAN

JOIST SUBSTITUTES, K-SERIES JOIST SUBSTITUTES, K-SERIES

Designation 2.5K1 2.5K2 2.5K3 Designation 2.5K1 2.5K2 2.5K3

Span (mm)
KiloNewtons per Meter 

(kN/m) Span (mm)
KiloNewtons per Meter 

(kN/m)

1219 1219

1524 1524

1829 1829

2134 2134

2438 2438

2743 2743

3048 3048

T BLACK LRFD
BLACK ASD

T RED

RED
ASD

M
 (ASD  (LRFD

2.5K JOIST SUBSTITUTES PROPERTIES
2.5K TYPE 2.5K1 2.5K2 2.5K3

S mm3

I mm4

Approx. Wt. (kN/m)

T
o LRFD ASD  o e

LRFD ASD
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LRFD

ASD

JOIST SUBSTITUTES, OUTRIGGERS LOAD TABLES

Backspan length Span = unsupported
approximately equal cantilever length
to cantilever span

BLACK LRFD
BLACK ASD

ASD LRFD

LRFD ASD

LOAD TABLES FOR 2.5 INCH JOIST OUTRIGGERS, K-SERIES

OUTRIGGER TYPE
TOTAL ALLOWABLE LOAD FOR UNSUPPORTED CANTILEVER,   PLF

SPAN    (ft-in)
2'-0" 2'-6" 3'-0" 3'-6" 4'-0" 4'-6" 5'-0" 5'-6" 6'-0"

2.5K1
2.5K2
2.5K3

LOAD TABLES FOR 2.5 INCH JOIST OUTRIGGERS, K-SERIES

OUTRIGGER TYPE
TOTAL ALLOWABLE LOAD FOR UNSUPPORTED CANTILEVER,   PLF

SPAN    (ft-in)
2'-0" 2'-6" 3'-0" 3'-6" 4'-0" 4'-6" 5'-0" 5'-6" 6'-0"

2.5K1
2.5K2
2.5K3
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BLACK LRFD
BLACK ASD

(ASD (LRFD

LRFD ASD

LRFD

ASD

LOAD TABLES FOR 64 MM JOIST OUTRIGGERS, K-SERIES

OUTRIGGER TYPE
TOTAL ALLOWABLE LOAD FOR UNSUPPORTED CANTILEVER,   kN/m

SPAN    (mm)
610 762 914 167 1219 1372 1524 1676 1229

2.5K1
2.5K2
2.5K3

LOAD TABLES FOR 64 MM JOIST OUTRIGGERS, K-SERIES

OUTRIGGER TYPE
TOTAL ALLOWABLE LOAD FOR UNSUPPORTED CANTILEVER,   kN/m

SPAN    (mm)
610 762 914 167 1219 1372 1524 1676 1229

2.5K1
2.5K2
2.5K3


